
Canterbury Canine Obedience Club 

Championship Obedience Tests 

Saturday 10th February 2024 

Results 

 

 Class: Saturday - Beginners Judge: Carol Lavery 

 1 1 CH WYNDSHEAR 'S ORANGE BLOSSOM OF FOXTALE RN NCS 68 
 01519-2023 NOVA SCOTIA DUCK TOLLING Olivia Morris 
  RETRIEVER 

 2 5 SKYLIT COOPER CGCB 59.5 
 OB/9324 LABRADOR Melissa Evans 

 3 4 LASKA VON HEISENBERG  CGCF 58.5 
 02095-2022 GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG  Shelly Sutherland 
 (STOCK COAT) 

 Class: Saturday - Novice Judge: Bernadette Thompson 

 1 14 JALAIN TOP SECRET 100 
 07271-2022 BORDER COLLIE Helen McLellan 

 2 10 SALACO MOUSE N AROUND 99 
 07825-2022 MINIATURE AMERICAN  Meredith Barth 
 SHEPHERD 

 3 26 CORSAIR VIOLETS ARE BLUE  OS 98 
 04859-2016 COCKER SPANIEL Lynda Eden 

 Class: Saturday - Test A Judge: Susan Sheppard 

 1 28 GLENCARRON WHAT A FEELING 123.5 
 00182-2022 BORDER COLLIE Glenys Todd 

 2 34 KAEANDA MASKED BANDIT 122.5 
 03124-2017 BORDER COLLIE Jean Murdoch 

 3 27 SOUTHRIDGE ROLL THE DICE BY GETAWAYBACK 121.5 
 02157-2022 BORDER COLLIE Nicola Roughton 

 Class: Saturday - Test B Judge: Bernadette Thompson 

 1 37 SHANNONGOLD ORO BLANCO  (AI) CDX 204.5 
 01493-2018 GOLDEN RETRIEVER Ngaire Queree 

 2 38 GETAWAYBACK OUT THE BLUE 184 
 08358-2021 BORDER COLLIE Sarah Ripley 

 3 40 TUJAYS RUST LIKE THE WIND CDX RAE2 EP CGCB 177.5 
 OB/8177 GOLDEN RETRIEVER X  Joanne Hammond 
 BORDER COLLIE 

 Class: Saturday - Test C Judge: Susan Sheppard 

 1 43 OB CH TEVRA'S JUST ASK ME CDX TCQ 296.5 
 OB/9274 BORDER COLLIE X Janice Kirk 

 2 42 RAINSTAR IT'S A KIND OF MAGIC  ADXB JDX 296 
 05417-2019 BORDER COLLIE Haley Whittle 

 3 49 OB GR CH GOOGLE D ANSWER TO SOUTHRIDGE  CDXG RE 291.5 
 04449-2012 BORDER COLLIE Nicola Roughton 

 
 



 Canterbury Canine Obedience Club 

Companion Dog Trials 

Saturday 10th February 2024 

Results 

 

 Class: CD Judge: Maree Gavigan 

 Qualified CDX – Highest Qualifier 

 50 TEVRA'S I AM THE SOLUTION RN 173 
 OB/9273 BORDER COLLIE X Janice Kirk 
 

 Qualified CDX  

 27 SOUTHRIDGE ROLL THE DICE BY GETAWAYBACK 171.5 
 02157-2022 BORDER COLLIE Nicola Roughton 
 

 Qualified CDX  

 29 TYLERWILD CHAPTERS O' DR SEUSS  CGCG 171 
 03979-2019 BORDER COLLIE Keagan Bonnett 
 

 Qualified CDX  

 24 MURPHY OF WEYAHEAD  OS 167 
 01958-2017 BORDER COLLIE Colin Wafer 
 

 Qualified CDX 

 51 BROOKHAM PARK'S ANNIE JANE RA SN NCS NVS CGCB 164.5 
 OB/9338 AUSTRALIAN CATTLE DOG Louise Boyd 

 

 

Class: CD Silver Judge: Maree Gavigan 

Qualified CDX Silver – Highest Qualifier 

56 SPEYSIDE FLYING HIGH  UD CGC B 185 
 05953-2014 GOLDEN RETRIEVER Alicia Hebden 

 

 

 Class: CD Gold Judge: Maree Gavigan 

 Qualified CDX Gold – Highest Qualifier 

 35 PRECIOUS PRETO CDX RE CGCG 276 
 OB/8227 SPOODLE Brian Mitchelmore 
 

Qualified CDX Gold 

 57 BOKMASTER FERGUS O CARRICK  CDXS RA SN NCS NIS NVS CGCG 275 
 04620-2012 SHETLAND SHEEPDOG Jane Kennedy 

 

 

 



 

Canterbury Canine Obedience Club 

Championship Obedience Tests 

Sunday 11th February 2024 

Results 

 

 Class: Sunday - Beginners Judge: Bernadette Thompson 

 1 59 GREYMATTER ELECTRICAL FAULT  RNB 70 
 00669-2022 WEIMARANER (LONG HAIRED) Sarah Sharratt 

 2 9 SHEMOOLA KLEINE EDELWEISS  NCS NES NVS 68.5 
 03265-2020 SCHNAUZER (MINIATURE) Mandy Halliday 

 3 3 ZEKIEL IN THE PINK AT ROJEME 66.5 
 03899-2022 STAFFORDSHIRE BULL  Tara Gallagher 
 TERRIER 

 Class: Sunday - Novice Judge: Susan Sheppard 

 1 14 JALAIN TOP SECRET 98.5 
 07271-2022 BORDER COLLIE Helen McLellan 

 2 10 SALACO MOUSE N AROUND 97.5 
 07825-2022 MINIATURE AMERICAN  Meredith Barth 
 SHEPHERD 

 3 21 BORDERVUE IGNITE 94.5 
 00757-2022 BORDER COLLIE Joan Duncan 

 Class: Sunday - Test A Judge: Janet Bainbridge 

 1 34 KAEANDA MASKED BANDIT 122.5 
 03124-2017 BORDER COLLIE Jean Murdoch 

 2 27 SOUTHRIDGE ROLL THE DICE BY GETAWAYBACK 122 
 02157-2022 BORDER COLLIE Nicola Roughton 

 3 63 LUKHANGOLD ANGOSTURA SHERRI 122 
 02811-2020 GOLDEN RETRIEVER Marilyn Hengst 

 Class: Sunday - Test B Judge: Susan Sheppard 

 1 40 TUJAYS RUST LIKE THE WIND CDX RAE2 EP CGCB 220.5 
 OB/8177 GOLDEN RETRIEVER X  Joanne Hammond 
 BORDER COLLIE 

 2 36 CH JASSENKA I'M-A BELLA-RINA 213 
 06929-2019 GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG  Liz Lilley 
 (LONG STOCK) 

 3 37 SHANNONGOLD ORO BLANCO  (AI) CDX 204 
 01493-2018 GOLDEN RETRIEVER Ngaire Queree 

 Class: Sunday - Test C Judge: Janet Bainbridge 

 1 44 GLENCARRON WILD THING  TCQ 295.5 
 07602-2018 BORDER COLLIE Sarah Ripley 

 2 48 HALIFAX MY LOVE IS-PINK  CDXS TCQ 294 
 03829-2014 SHETLAND SHEEPDOG Maree Bryson 

 3 45 OB CH MY WEE GEM CDXG TCQ 290.5 
 OB/8853 BORDER COLLIE/HUNTAWAY  Jacqueline Williams 
 CROSS 


